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00:04 Area Check                                             2508210001
Officer initiated activity at Motel 6, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:09 Area Check                                             2508210002
Officer initiated activity at Haidlen Ford Mercury, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:22 Area Check                                             2508210003
Officer initiated activity at Community Center, S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:28 Susp Circ                                              2508210004
Occurred at E F St/Johnson Av. BLU NISSAN OR SUBAR FOLLOWING RP FOR 12 MILES NOW -- RP IS IN 
BLK 2020 CHEV EQUINOX -- JUST TRIED TO RUN RP OFF RD AND PASSED RP -- RP IS NOW IN RALEYS 
PLOT AND DOES NOT SEE RESP VEHICLE
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

00:55 Lift Assist                                            2508210005
Occurred on Blue Spruce Dr. RP FELL ON FLOOR AND CANNOT GET UP - HOME ALONE
Service Class: RESD.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

01:04 Traffic Stop                                           2508210006
Officer initiated activity at E H St/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

04:48 Area Check                                             2508210007
Officer initiated activity at Bridle Ridge Park, W J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

05:06 Area Check                                             2508210008
Officer initiated activity at Tiger Express, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

05:26 Area Check                                             2508210009
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

06:50 Security/Welfare Check                                 2508210010
Occurred at Domino's on W F St. WFA WRNG GRY DRESS & SLIPPERS WALKING EB F ST PAST THE BUSN 
APPEARS DAZED & LIMPING - RP WAS CONCERNED THAT SHE WAS POSS INJD IN SOME WAY 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

07:26 Extra Patrol                                           2508210011
Officer initiated activity at Magnolia School, Magnolia St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:31 Extra Patrol                                           2508210012
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oaks School, N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:37 Extra Patrol                                           2508210013
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:17 Area Check                                             2508210014
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:19 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2508210015
Occurred at Adelante High School on 7TH St. NR THE TENNIS CTS ON 108 SIDE - 11-44 BLK & WHT CAT BY 
A WATER FOUNTAIN.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:23 Public Assist                                          2508210016
Occurred at *10-19*RIVER Paradise Mobile on Old Stockton Rd. RP WANTING TO SPEAK TO OFCR REG HER 
GMA TAKING TOO MANY OF HER MEDICATIONS AND HER TAKING THEM AWAY W GMAS 
PERMISSION, HISTORY OF THIS AND GMA HAS PREV REPORTED RP FOR STEALING HER MEDS. RP REQ 
TO SPEAK TO OFCR FOR ADVICE/OPTIONS.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:38 911 Hang up                                            2508210017
Occurred at Auto Zone on E F St. ADV ACCID DIAL NEG EMS OR LEO NEEDED.  Disposition: Log note.

08:50 School Resource Inc                                    2508210018
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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08:55 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2508210019
Occurred at Morrill Rd/Squire Wells Wy. DOA CAT IN MIDDLE OF INTERSECTION.  Disposition: Animal 
picked up/Impounded.

08:56 Animal Incident                                        2508210020
Occurred on Eagle Ridge Dr. REPTS THAT RESIDENTS HERE HAVE SEV CATS - RP ADVING 6-8 KITTENS 
RUNNING LOOSE - MOTHER CAT KEEPS HAVING LITTERS - RP CONCERNED THEY HAVE NOT SPAYED 
THE MOTHER. UNK NBR(S) NAME.  Disposition: Information provided.

09:39 Parking Comp                                           2508210021
Officer initiated activity at River Bluff Dr/Cliffside Ct, Oakdale, CA. PER T1 SEV ILLEGALLY PARKED VEHS.  
Disposition: Follow up.

09:40 Public Nuisance                                        2508210022
Occurred at Dorada Park on N 2ND Av. RP CAME 10-19 TO REPT MALE 20-30S DRK HAIR, BEARD, WRNG 
GRY SHIRT & BLK JEANS POSS HBD & YELLING/SCREAMING IN THE GRASSY AREA OF THE PK.  
Disposition: UTL/GOA.

09:52 Contemp Disoby Crt Order                               2508210023
Occurred on School Av. RP ADV SON  IS CURR AT HIS RESID AND PUT A CAMERA IN HIS DRIVEWAY, RP 
ADV HE HAS AN RO AGAINST SON AND HE IS REF TO LEAVE //NEG WEAPONS.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

10:10 Area Check                                             2508210024
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

10:11 10-37 Susp Person                                      2508210025
Occurred at Business Complex All Units on E F St. IN THE PLOT - HMA, 20S, DRK HAIR, GOAT TEE WRNG 
GRY SHIRT, SHORTS, & SANDALS LOADING UP A BACK PACK - RP STS HE "CONFRONTED" THE 
BARBER UPSTAIRS - APPEARS AGGITATED.  Disposition: Abated.

10:20 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508210026
Occurred at Oak Haven Senior Apts on E A St. 85 YO MALE HAVING WEAKNESS AND SIDE PAIN//TNSF TO 
CO.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

10:29 Public Assist                                          2508210027
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. REPTS 20AGO THAT SHE SAW HER 10851 VEH (REPTD 
OUT OF WA - UNK CN) BLK 07 VOLKS JETTA  NR THE B OF A GOING EB F ST, NFD ON THE DRIVER. SHE 
IS ALSO REPTING THAT HER WALLET WAS STOLEN/TAKEN FRM A GAS STN IN OUR CITY EARLIER 
THIS MORNING & NEEDS TO REPT THIS.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

10:47 Information                                            2508210028
Occurred at School Av/Poplar St. IN THE AREA FOR THE NEXT 2HRS C5ING IN UNMARKED VEHS//PLAIN 
CLOTHES//ARMED.  Disposition: Log note.

10:59 4000A VC Expired Registration                          2508210029
Officer initiated activity at Ponderosa Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Vehicle towed.

11:08 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508210030
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. 96 YO X POSS HAD A STROKE FACIAL DROOPING TO ONE 
SIDE//TNSF TO CO.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

11:19 Search                                                 2508210031
Officer initiated activity at Meadowlark Ln, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:42 11-25 Road Hazard                                      2508210032
Occurred at E Greger/S Yosemite Av. RP ADV BROKEN DOWN BIG RIG W TRAILER TRANSPORT TRUCK 
TURNING NB ONTO YOS FROM GREGR BLKG TRAFFIC.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

11:43 911 Hang up                                            2508210033
Occurred at Cedar Pl/Stanislaus Av. SOUNDS OF MOVEMENT//NEG ANS TO 911 GREETING//WILL ATC 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.
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12:01 11-83 Traff Coll - Unk details                         2508210034
Occurred at S Yosemite Av/E J St. SB YOSEM - POSS INJS IN A LT BLU OR GRY SUV - RESP WHT TRK UNK 
PLT 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

12:03 11-83 Traff Coll - Unk details                         2508210035
Occurred at S Yosemite Av/E J St. RP ADV HE HIT A VEHIC ON THE TRACKS//RP IN CHEV SILV OTHER 
PARTY UKN AT THIS TIME.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

12:13 Threat Complaint                                       2508210036
Occurred at *10-21* on S 1ST Av. RP REQ 21 FROM OFCR AS HER CHILDS FATHER  IS LEAVING 
THREATENING MSGS AND CALLING HER WORK AS WELL. REQ 21 TO GO OVER OPTIONS.  Disposition: 
Information provided.

12:20 911 Hang up                                            2508210037
Occurred on S Yosemite Av. ACCIDENTAL DIAL - C4
Wireless E911 Call: Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

12:33 code enforcement                                       2508210038
Occurred at Most Wanted Wine Co. on N Yosemite Av. EXPIRED BUSINESS LICENSE AS OF 2022.  
Disposition: Follow up.

12:36 code enforcement                                       2508210039
Occurred on S Sierra Av. EXPIRED BUSINESS LICENSE AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:36 911 Hang up                                            2508210040
Occurred on Shadow Creek Av. Rp adv accid dial by phone neg leo or ems needed.  Disposition: Log note.

12:37 code enforcement                                       2508210041
Occurred at Creech Automotive on Armstrong Wy. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: 
Follow up.

12:38 code enforcement                                       2508210042
Occurred on Shepard Ct. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Follow up.

12:40 School Resource Inc                                    2508210043
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:44 code enforcement                                       2508210044
Occurred at Juicy Jayz Smoke Shop on W F St. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

12:45 code enforcement                                       2508210045
Occurred on Fairfax Dr. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Pending.

12:45 code enforcement                                       2508210046
Occurred on Post Rd. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Pending.

12:46 code enforcement                                       2508210047
Occurred at At The Corner on N Yosemite Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: 
Pending.

12:47 code enforcement                                       2508210048
Occurred at Oakdale Dental Care Aguilar Dds on S Oak Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  
Disposition: Pending.

12:47 code enforcement                                       2508210049
Occurred on N Second Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Pending.

12:48 code enforcement                                       2508210050
Occurred at Last Call Brewing Company on N 1ST Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: 
Pending.
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12:49 code enforcement                                       2508210051
Occurred on N 1ST Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025 (FOOD FIX).  Disposition: Pending.

12:49 code enforcement                                       2508210052
Occurred on N Maag Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025 (FIX YOGA STUDIO).  Disposition: 
Pending.

12:50 code enforcement                                       2508210053
Occurred on N 1ST Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2024 (THE WING TRUCK LLC).  Disposition: 
Pending.

12:51 code enforcement                                       2508210054
Occurred on E F St. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Pending.

12:51 code enforcement                                       2508210055
Occurred on W F St. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025 (GAMERS GARAGE).  Disposition: Pending.

12:52 code enforcement                                       2508210056
Occurred at N & S Electric Vehicles on E F St. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: 
Pending.

12:52 code enforcement                                       2508210057
Occurred on Armstrong Wy. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Pending.

12:53 code enforcement                                       2508210058
Occurred at Oakdale Security Storage on Hi Tech Pkwy. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  
Disposition: Pending.

12:53 code enforcement                                       2508210059
Occurred on Armstrong Wy. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2024.  Disposition: Pending.

12:54 code enforcement                                       2508210060
Occurred on N Maag Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Pending.

12:54 code enforcement                                       2508210061
Occurred at Micro Machine Shop on Wakefield Ct. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: 
Pending.

12:55 code enforcement                                       2508210062
Occurred on S 2ND Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Pending.

12:55 code enforcement                                       2508210063
Occurred on N 2ND Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Pending.

12:56 code enforcement                                       2508210064
Occurred on N 2ND Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Pending.

12:56 code enforcement                                       2508210065
Occurred on N 2ND Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Pending.

12:57 code enforcement                                       2508210066
Occurred at Oak Valley Church on S Bryan Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2024.  Disposition: 
Pending.

12:57 code enforcement                                       2508210067
Occurred at Williamson Investments Llc on S Sierra Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  
Disposition: Pending.

12:57 code enforcement                                       2508210068
Occurred on S Yosemite Av. BUSINESS LICENSE EXPIRED AS OF 2025.  Disposition: Pending.

13:23 Delayed T/C                                            2508210069
Occurred at **10-19** Raley's on E F St. OCCD AT NOON - RP 10-19 TO MAKE TC REPT TO OBT VIDEO 
FOOTAGE FRM BUSN FOR INS PURPOSES.  Disposition: Report to follow.
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13:33 Public Assist                                          2508210071
Occurred at **traffic Unit 10-21** on W Greger St/Wild Stallion Dr. REPTING THAT ARND 0900 - 1000 VEHS 
SPEEDING THRU THE AREA ALMOST RUNNING RP OVER WHILE WALKING HER SERVICE DOG - 
STATING VERY SCARY TO WALK IN THE AREA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:33 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2508210072
Officer initiated activity at E J St, Oakdale, CA. Jayco trailer sitting out for x weeks.  Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

13:43 Cite Sign Off                                          2508210073
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. FOR FRONT PLATE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:38 code enforcement                                       2508210074
Occurred on Grand Oak Wy. RP REPORTING THE FOLLOWING ON CIVIC APP , CIVIC APP #: 2893472.  
Disposition: Pending.

14:46 911 Hang up                                            2508210075
Occurred at House Of Beef on N 3RD Av. POSS ACCIDENTAL DIAL - OPEN LINE W/SUBJ TALKING ABT 
FALLING ASLEEP, NOT ANS'ING 911 GREETING - WILL ATC  
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Log note.

14:51 Animal Incident                                        2508210076
Occurred at *10-21* on S Maag Av. RP ADV SISTER THAT LIVES AT ABOVE LOC RECENTLY PASSED AND 
THE LAND LORD IS REQ HER CATS APROX 3-4 BE PICKED UP//RP JUST NEEDING INFO ON BEST WAY 
TO DO SO.  Disposition: Information provided.

15:50 Fraudulent Use of Access Card/Account Info             2508210078
Occurred at Bonnie Villa Apts on Poplar St. RP ADV SOMEONE SAYING THEY WERE XFINITY ACCESSED 
HER ACCOUNT AND CARD INFO AND HAS FRAUDULANT CHARGES OF $50 SO FAR//HAS SINCE 
STOPPED HER BANK CARD//SUBJ CALLED FROM  AND "SUPERVISOR" SAID THEIR NAME WAS ERICK. 
 Disposition: Report to follow.

15:55 Information                                            2508210079
Occurred at Nutter on E North St.  Disposition: Log note.

16:19 10-37 Susp Person                                      2508210080
Occurred at The Learning Tree on Poplar St. MALE ON CAMPUS REF TO LEAVE, NO SHIRT TAN TALL 
APORX 6 FT//WALKING AROUND FRONT DOOR, STUDENTS DAD CURR IFO DOOR MAKING SURE HE 
DOES NOT TRY TO ENTER.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

16:20 Security/Welfare Check                                 2508210081
Occurred at Gilbert Park on E D St. SAW HISP MALE JUVIE 5-6YO WRNG RED SHIRT & SHORTS NO SHOES 
CARRYING SOME TYPE OF PLASTIC TOY SWORD BY THE TENNIS COURTS ASKING FOR RP'S WATER - 
NO ADULTS ARND HIM - APPEARED TO HAVE BEEN CRYING - SEEN 10 AGO 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

17:48 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2508210082
Occurred on W J St. BLK 2017 BUICK ENCORE //OWNER AWARE//VIN VERFID.  Disposition: Log note.

18:27 10-61 Silent Alarm                                     2508210083
Occurred at Oakdale Transportation on E F St. NEG PANIC W AUDIBLE TONES POA SE OFFICE// KH NEG 
ANSWER  // AUDIO OF IMPACT SOUND // NEG RESET.  Disposition: Secure.

18:48 Traffic Stop                                           2508210084
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av/E A St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

19:04 Area Check                                             2508210085
Officer initiated activity at Circle K, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

19:07 Area Check                                             2508210086
Officer initiated activity at Tiger Express, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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19:22 Traffic Stop                                           2508210087
Officer initiated activity at Hi Tech Pkwy/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

19:27 Traffic Stop                                           2508210088
Officer initiated activity at E G St/Ventanas Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

19:33 415 PC  Disturbance                                    2508210089
Occurred at 7-11 West on W F St. 2 WMA IN THEIR 30S FIST FIGHTING - RP O/V WHILE DRIVING BY AND 
NO LONGER HAS EYES ON THE SUBJS.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

20:51 Extra Patrol                                           2508210090
Officer initiated activity at Community Center, S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:13 Area Check                                             2508210091
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:15 Traffic Stop                                           2508210092
Officer initiated activity at S 5TH Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

21:20 Area Check                                             2508210093
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Rodeo Grounds, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:22 Traffic Stop                                           2508210094
Officer initiated activity at Ford Residence, Church Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:24 Traffic Stop                                           2508210095
Officer initiated activity at Main Lights, S Yosemite Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

21:24 Traffic Stop                                           2508210096
Officer initiated activity at Circle K, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

21:27 Susp Circ                                              2508210097
Occurred on S 1ST Av. ABAN HOUSE TO THE LEFT OF RPS HOUSE -- HMA W CURLY HAIR & NO SHIRT & 
BACKPACK TRYING TO GET INSIDE HOUSE THRU BACKYARD WINDOW & TRIED TO TAKE BOARD 
OFF TO SIDE DOOR
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

22:11 Public Assist                                          2508210098
Occurred at Cvs on E F St. CUSTOMER REFUSING TO LEAVE - OPEN LINE OF 415 VERBAL BMA BLU HAT 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

22:43 Area Check                                             2508210099
Occurred at Hallman Ln/E G St. RP HEARD 1 SHOT OR EXPLOSION IN AREA, NOTHING ELSE HEARD.  
Disposition: Quiet on arrival.

23:15 Area Check                                             2508210100
Officer initiated activity at 7-11 West, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.


